
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

3 

6 

2 

4 

1 

7 

8 

9 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

10 

4 

11 

12 

5 

6 

5 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STU 

STL 

LC 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

LC 

GTP 

STU 

STL 

LC 

STL 

STU 

STL 

GTP 

STU 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

FP 

GTP 

FP 

HP 

STL 

LC 

STL 

STL 

LC 

LC 

STU 

STL 

STU 

SPU 

No. 

188 

8 

164 

63 

49 

68 

22 

11 

7 

88 

28 

45 

121 

46 

14 

91 

90 

82 

168 

84 

97 

71 

21 

01 

56 

58 

51 

37 

169 

9 

61 

07 

44 

159 

30 

Name 

Mark Stemp 

Moisey Uretsky 

William Payton 

John Hotz 

Peter Ensor 

Ryan Downey 

Carter Weedon 

Bruce Shelton 

Marshall Lytle 

Michael LaMaina 

Michael Conner 

Andrew Wickline 

Scott Luttrell 

Ryan Heishman 

Matti Vilkkila 

Edward Howard 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Steve Wickersham 

Mark Liller 

Kimi Ratcliffe 

Bert Struble 

Chris Etridge 

Ralph Pagington 

H. Thomas Newman 

Mike Kelley 

Michael B. Longo 

Eric Jones 

Joe Benton 

Darrel Stein 

Robert Conner 

Brian Donati 

Dustin Westenmeyer 

Lev Uretsky 

Joey Tominovich 

Daniel Strouse 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:25.810 

1:25.707 

1:26.159 

1:27.647 

1:27.632 

1:25.932 

1:28.333 

1:28.322 

1:28.634 

1:28.754 

1:28.812 

1:29.305 

1:28.829 

1:28.670 

1:32.850 

1:32.243 

1:32.852 

1:31.722 

1:31.995 

1:32.243 

1:32.871 

1:33.567 

1:34.054 

1:34.754 

1:34.762 

1:30.769 

1:29.991 

1:33.609 

1:29.504 

1:28.258 

1:31.429 

1:31.118 

1:29.886 

Hometown 

Fairfax VA 

NY 

Summit Point WV 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Finksburg MD 

Paris VA 

Glen Allen VA 

Charles Town WV 

Alexandria VA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Nokesville VA 

Brewerton NY 

Round Hill VA 

Carlisle PA 

Ranson WV 

Henrico VA 

Derwood MD 

Mooresville NC 

Aldie VA 

Berryville VA 

Brookhaven PA 

Manchester MD 

Kearneysville WV 

Boyce VA 

Vienna VA 

Riverton NJ 

Chantilly VA 

Mc Lean VA 

Allentown PA 

Stafford VA 

Round Hill VA 

Cross Junction VA 

Brooklyn NY 

Clarksville MD 

Edgewater MD 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

CNY 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

449984 

471189 

515227 

445857 

464679 

439487 

495382 

115976 

299596 

384683 

437496 

399228 

369000 

439869 

266642 

385029 

228992 

497254 

406680 

287515 

121293 

252302 

394070 

514903 

437996 

463654 

482956 

374198 

351373 

437824 

482591 

500200 

471187 

396374 

452109 

Make-Model 

1995 BMW M3 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1934 Ford legends sedan 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx 

1934 Ford Coupe 

1979 Ford Pinto 

1989 BMW 325 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1937 Ford Legends 

Mazda miata 

2003 Mini Mini 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1980 Ford Pinto 

1987 BMW 325is 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX-7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1980 Ford Pinto 

1988 Volkswagen Golf 

1986 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

1934 Ford Legends Car 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

1934 Ford Legend 

1937 Ford Legends 

1985 BMW 325is 

2013 Mazda Miata M5 

1990 BMW 325IS 

2005 Chevrolet Monty Corlo 

Sponsor 

PD Autowerks / Gran Touring Motorsports 

DigitalOcean 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Freedom Behind the Wheel 

Hanover HondaSports 

The Wheel / Cork Street Tavern

ML2Motorsports 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 

Windsor Customs 

Automorive Enterprises 

PMF Motorsports 

Blue Crab Racing 

Computer Pros 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

RPPerf/KingRat/Freckles&Tilly 

Bucket List Racing 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

ELB Racing 

Cash Money/Flamingo Racing/M

Speed 1 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

BD Racing / Cool Towel 

Tonys import Repair 

Digitalocean 

Chesapeake Electrical Systems, Inc. 

Senate Glass & Door 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:49:39.948 

Provisional posted: 12:10 PM     Official Posted:2:30 PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

New Track Record (1:26.159) for LC by William Payton. 

Printed: 4/8/2017 15:00:30 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.553 

Avg. Speed 

33.751 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.707 

Best Speed 

84.007 

Best Lap by 

8 - Moisey Uretsky 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 1 Small Bore 

Grp 1 Small Bore Race-1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:26:25 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/8/2017 10:55 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results for Saturday  Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

7 

8 

1 

9 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

10 

3 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

LC 

STU 

STU 

STL 

LC 

LC 

STL 

LC 

STL 

STL 

LC 

STL 

STL 

GTP 

STL 

EP 

GTP 

FP 

STU 

HP 

HP 

FP 

STL 

GTP 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

LC 

SPU 

No. 

68 

63 

49 

164 

121 

7 

46 

22 

28 

88 

9 

45 

168 

51 

82 

58 

14 

84 

97 

21 

71 

91 

56 

90 

01 

8 

11 

37 

188 

159 

07 

169 

44 

61 

30 

Name 

Ryan Downey 

John Hotz 

Peter Ensor 

William Payton 

Scott Luttrell 

Marshall Lytle 

Ryan Heishman 

Carter Weedon 

Michael Conner 

Michael LaMaina 

Robert Conner 

Andrew Wickline 

Mark Liller 

Eric Jones 

Steve Wickersham 

michael b. longo 

Matti Vilkkila 

Kimi Ratcliffe 

Bert Struble 

Ralph Pagington 

Chris Etridge 

Edward Howard 

Mike Kelley 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

H. Thomas Newman 

Moisey Uretsky 

Bruce Shelton 

Joe Benton 

Mark Stemp 

Joey Tominovich 

Dustin Westenmeyer 

Darrel Stein 

Lev Uretsky 

Brian Donati 

Daniel Strouse 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

14 

11 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:25.220 

1:26.776 

1:26.903 

1:27.631 

1:27.917 

1:28.116 

1:28.215 

1:28.413 

1:27.859 

1:28.801 

1:29.305 

1:28.609 

1:30.520 

1:29.639 

1:30.790 

1:31.318 

1:31.396 

1:32.935 

1:30.724 

1:33.076 

1:34.266 

1:34.294 

1:34.239 

1:32.851 

1:33.805 

1:25.290 

1:29.773 

1:35.413 

Hometown 

Paris VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Finksburg MD 

Summit Point WV 

Round Hill VA 

Alexandria VA 

Carlisle PA 

Glen Allen VA 

Nokesville VA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Stafford VA 

Brewerton NY 

Aldie VA 

Chantilly VA 

Mooresville NC 

Riverton NJ 

Ranson WV 

Berryville VA 

Brookhaven PA 

Kearneysville WV 

Manchester MD 

Henrico VA 

Vienna VA 

Derwood MD 

Boyce VA 

NY 

Charles Town WV 

Mc Lean VA 

Fairfax VA 

Clarksville MD 

Cross Junction VA 

Allentown PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Round Hill VA 

Edgewater MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

CNY 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

439487 

445857 

464679 

515227 

369000 

299596 

439869 

495382 

437496 

384683 

437824 

399228 

406680 

482956 

497254 

463654 

266642 

287515 

121293 

394070 

252302 

385029 

437996 

228992 

514903 

471189 

115976 

374198 

449984 

396374 

500200 

351373 

471187 

482591 

452109 

Make-Model 

Nissan 200sx 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1934 Ford legends sedan 

2003 Mini Mini 

1989 BMW 325 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1934 Ford Coupe 

1937 Ford Legends 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1934 Ford Legend 

Mazda miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1934 Ford Legends Car 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1980 Ford Pinto 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX-7 

1980 Ford Pinto 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1986 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1988 Volkswagen Golf 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1979 Ford Pinto 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 BMW M3 

1990 BMW 325IS 

1985 BMW 325is 

Mazda RX-7 

2013 Mazda Miata M5 

1937 Ford Legends 

2005 Chevrolet Monty Corlo 

Sponsor 

Freedom Behind the Wheel 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

ML2Motorsports 

Windsor Customs 

Hanover HondaSports 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Computer Pros 

Automorive Enterprises 

RPPerf/KingRat/Freckles&Tilly 

Bucket List Racing 

ELB Racing 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

PMF Motorsports 

Cash Money/Flamingo Racing/M

Blue Crab Racing 

DigitalOcean 

The Wheel / Cork Street Tavern

PD Autowerks / Gran Touring Motorsports 

Chesapeake Electrical Systems, Inc. 

Tonys import Repair 

Speed 1 

Digitalocean 

BD Racing / Cool Towel 

Senate Glass & Door 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 29:00.819 

Provisional posted:  9:40 AM  Official posted:10:10 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON RESULTS OF THIS RACE 

Printed: 4/9/2017 10:08:53 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.215 

Avg. Speed 

82.720 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.220 

Best Speed 

84.487 

Best Lap by 

68 - Ryan Downey 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 1 Small Bore 

Grp 1 Small Borec Race-2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:01:30 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 08:35 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Result Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

Class 

GT2 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

T2 

ITE 

No. 

52 

5 

69 

20 

70 

06 

50 

01 

Name 

Rob Lorndale 

Brian Licklider 

Andrej Balanc 

James Jost 

Jared Licklider 

Dan Licklider 

Steve Martin 

Dylan Licklider 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

3 

Best Tm 

1:18.670 

1:25.022 

1:24.994 

1:26.475 

1:27.585 

1:29.674 

1:28.828 

Hometown 

Mc Lean VA 

Lenhartsville PA 

Sterling VA 

Allentown PA 

Manchester PA 

York PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Lenhartsville PA 

Region 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

PHL 

SUS 

SUS 

WDC 

BMR 

Member_ID 

464587 

232279 

308599 

427812 

512146 

379856 

428191 

514431 

Make-Model 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

1997 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

1988 Ford Mustang 

2001 Ford Mustang 

1985 Ford Mustang 

2015 Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works 

Hartman driveshaft 

The Pampered Chef 

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns 

Darkside Performance 

Advanced  Financial  / Carlisle  Cycle  & Scooter / In & Out performance 

Blue Knob Auto 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 16:00.670 

Provisional posted:  1:45 PM             Official posted:2:15 PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 4/8/2017 14:24:36 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Robertsl, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:14.814 

Avg. Speed 

89.937 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.670 

Best Speed 

91.522 

Best Lap by 

52 - Rob Lorndale 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 2 Big Bore 

Grp 2 Big Bore Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:24:35 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/8/2017 11:15 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

Class 

GT2 

ITE 

T2 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

No. 

52 

69 

50 

06 

01 

20 

70 

5 

Name 

Rob Lorndale 

Andrej Balanc 

Steve Martin 

Dan Licklider 

Dylan Licklider 

James Jost 

Jared Licklider 

Brian Licklider 

Laps 

20 

19 

18 

18 

17 

15 

13 

5 

Best Tm 

1:18.373 

1:24.116 

1:26.681 

1:28.947 

1:32.315 

1:26.514 

1:25.169 

1:23.537 

Hometown 

Mc Lean VA 

Sterling VA 

Silver Spring MD 

York PA 

Lenhartsville PA 

Allentown PA 

Manchester PA 

Lenhartsville PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

BMR 

PHL 

SUS 

BMR 

Member_ID 

464587 

308599 

428191 

379856 

514431 

427812 

512146 

232279 

Make-Model 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2015 Ford Mustang 

1985 Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

2001 Ford Mustang 

1997 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works 

The Pampered Chef 

Advanced  Financial  / Carlisle  Cycle  & Scooter / In & Out performance 

Darkside Performance 

Blue Knob Auto 

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns 

Hartman driveshaft 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:26:32.628 

Provisional posted: 10:15 AM   Official posted:10:50 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 4/9/2017 10:58:06 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

90.417 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.373 

Best Speed 

91.868 

Best Lap by 

52 - Rob Lorndale 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 2 Big Bore 

Grp 2 Big Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:45:23 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 09:15 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
1 

30 
31 
32 

DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 
06 
15 
89 
75 
49 
97 
46 
63 
39 
27 
00 
88 
78 
4 

28 
77 
55 
90 
42 
69 
58 
32 
80 
73 
45 
70 
10 
79 
7 

59 
37 
56 
2 

9 

Name 
Neil O'Rourke 
Tim Jacobs 
Joe Spaid 
Michael Collins 
Peter Ensor 
Brian Henderson 
Ryan Heishman 
John Hotz 
Sam Schechter 
Peter Phillips 
Marc Cefalo 
Michael LaMaina 
Theodore Cahall 
Rob Hines 
David Henderson 
Yosh Hakutani 
Lukas Pank 
Steve Sturm 
Nor Pirzkal 
Jeremy Butz 
michael b. longo 
Scott ORourke 
Andrew Wagner 
Robert DeVaux 
Andrew Wickline 
Harry Dugan 
Joe D'Angelo 
Benjamin Pollick 
Kelsey Patterson 
Mark Anthony 
Joe Benton 
Robert Cahall 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Louis Interdonato 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
4 

Best Tm 
1:27.694 
1:27.548 
1:26.848 
1:27.515 
1:27.608 
1:27.318 
1:27.483 
1:27.903 
1:27.756 
1:27.375 
1:27.950 
1:28.283 
1:28.329 
1:27.524 
1:29.423 
1:29.389 
1:28.405 
1:29.120 
1:29.655 
1:29.657 
1:31.013 
1:31.793 
1:31.018 
1:29.664 
1:30.044 
1:34.402 
1:34.355 
1:33.376 
1:36.198 
1:36.263 
1:34.491 
1:31.705 

Hometown 
Baltimore MD 
Mount Airy MD 
Brookeville MD 
Woodbine MD 
Finksburg MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Carlisle PA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Washington DC 
Lebanon PA 
Swoyersville PA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Chanhassen MN 
Arlington VA 
Fredericksburg VA 
Potomac MD 
walkersville md 
Mc Lean VA 
Baltimore MD 
Germantown MD 
Riverton NJ 
Baltimore MD 
Arlington VA 
Stafford VA 
Brewerton NY 
Wayne PA 
Brooklyn NY 
Merrifield VA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Elmira NY 
Mc Lean VA 
Mundelien IL 
Mountaintop PA 

Manassas VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
NEP 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CNY 
PHL 
NYR 
WDC 
STC 

WDC 
CHI 
NEP 

WDC 

Member_ID 
373646 
378531 
405245 
316827 
464679 
465061 
439869 
445857 
364037 
496725 
256244 
384683 
386084 
219365 
465063 
343907 
514025 
384453 
445662 
466268 
463654 
480611 
475573 
480311 
399228 
510699 
444715 
497486 
472103 
411074 
374198 
426156 
214430 

300699 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda MX5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda MX5 Miata 
Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Columbia Tile & Marble / Meathead Racing / York Auto 
Montgomery Irrigation/RP Performance/Meathead Racing 
Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 
MEATHEAD Racing, Butler Built, Good Friends 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 
Windsor Customs 
Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 
Windsor Customs 

Planet-miata.com 
LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 
Cahall / Meathead Racing 
MEATHEAD / G-LOC Brakes / Stewart Engines 
Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 
Team TGIW 
Baysaver 
Meathead Racing 
Space Monkey Racing 
Catoctin Engineering 

ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 
Windsor Customs Rental and Support 
Browns Chantilly Mazda 
Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 
RP Performance 
Meathead Racing 
Windsor customs rental & support 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 
Planet-Miata.Com 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time of race: 17:39.038 
Prov.post:2:15 PM   Off. Post:3:45 PM Su 
NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 
Cars 55,00 and 49  lost 2 positions and 2 best lap times (GCR 6.11.3). Penalty for 06 and 15 w/drawn 

Printed: 4/12/2017 7:16:37 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.241 

Avg. Speed 

81.583 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.848 

Best Speed 

82.903 

Best Lap by 

89 - Joe Spaid 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 3 SM _SMT_SM2 

Grp 3 SM_SMT_SM2 Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:52:33 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/8/2017 12:40 PM 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Saturday Race-Revisd

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

1 

31 

32 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

15 

89 

75 

06 

97 

49 

46 

4 

27 

63 

88 

78 

39 

77 

00 

90 

42 

55 

45 

58 

73 

69 

56 

28 

2 

79 

32 

70 

10 

7 

59 

80 

37 

9 

Name 

Tim Jacobs 

Joe Spaid 

Michael Collins 

Neil O'Rourke 

Brian Henderson 

Peter Ensor 

Ryan Heishman 

Rob Hines 

Peter Phillips 

John Hotz 

Michael LaMaina 

Theodore Cahall 

Sam Schechter 

Yosh Hakutani 

Marc Cefalo 

Steve Sturm 

Nor Pirzkal 

Lukas Pank 

Andrew Wickline 

michael b. longo 

Robert DeVaux 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert Cahall 

David Henderson 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Benjamin Pollick 

Scott ORourke 

Harry Dugan 

Joe D'Angelo 

Kelsey Patterson 

Mark Anthony 

Andrew Wagner 

Joe Benton 

Louis Interdonato 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

9 

Best Tm 

1:27.354 

1:26.968 

1:26.989 

1:27.169 

1:27.046 

1:26.827 

1:27.093 

1:27.226 

1:27.159 

1:27.234 

1:27.546 

1:28.369 

1:28.478 

1:28.578 

1:26.961 

1:28.757 

1:29.598 

1:29.101 

1:29.060 

1:30.166 

1:29.645 

1:29.909 

1:29.489 

1:29.327 

1:30.350 

1:31.103 

1:31.227 

1:32.288 

1:31.868 

1:33.675 

1:34.087 

1:29.862 

1:33.420 

Hometown 

Mount Airy MD 

Brookeville MD 

Woodbine MD 

baltimore MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Finksburg MD 

Carlisle PA 

Arlington VA 

Lebanon PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Chanhassen MN 

Washington DC 

Potomac MD 

Swoyersville PA 

Mc Lean VA 

Baltimore MD 

walkersville md 

Brewerton NY 

Riverton NJ 

Stafford VA 

Germantown MD 

Mundelien IL 

Fredericksburg VA 

Mountaintop PA 

Merrifield VA 

Baltimore MD 

Wayne PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Elmira NY 

Arlington VA 

Mc Lean VA 

Manassas VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CNY 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

CHI 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

378531 

405245 

316827 

373646 

465061 

464679 

439869 

219365 

496725 

445857 

384683 

386084 

364037 

343907 

256244 

384453 

445662 

514025 

399228 

463654 

480311 

466268 

426156 

465063 

214430 

497486 

480611 

510699 

444715 

472103 

411074 

475573 

374198 

300699 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda MX5 Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Montgomery Irrigation/RP Performance/Meathead Racing 

Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 

MEATHEAD Racing, Butler Built, Good Friends 

Columbia Tile & Marble / Meathead Racing / York Auto 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 

Windsor Customs 

MEATHEAD / G-LOC Brakes / Stewart Engines 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Windsor Customs 

Team TGIW 

Planet-miata.com 

Meathead Racing 

Space Monkey Racing 

Baysaver 

Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 

Browns Chantilly Mazda 

Catoctin Engineering 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Windsor customs rental & support 

ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 

RP Performance 

Meathead Racing 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

Windsor Customs Rental and Support 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:29:18.508; Prov.Post:11 AM  Official Post: 12:45 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWAEDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

New Track Record (1:34.087) for SM2 by Mark Anthony. 

#00 loss of 4 positions (GCR 6.11.3) 

Printed: 4/9/2017 12:52:19 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.821 

Avg. Speed 

81.888 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.827 

Best Speed 

82.924 

Best Lap by 

49 - Peter Ensor 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 3 SM _SMT_SM2 

Grp 3 SM_SMT_SM2 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:30:18 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 10:00 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

7 

1 

2 

1 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITC 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

No. 

00 

17 

0 

91 

5 

7 

05 

50 

36 

89 

98 

02 

95 

111 

82 

87 

61 

44 

22 

14 

69 

07 

99 

52 

6 

Name 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Mark A. Johnston 

Chuck Buczeskie 

Dave Fitzgerald 

Marek Maciejowski 

Chuck DeHaven 

Drew Strickland 

L Chuck Allard III 

Patrick Pegues 

Alton Fryer III 

Kevin Fryer 

Jonathan Kinberg 

Steven Monson 

Carlos Schooler 

Carl Fosler 

Stephen Beckley 

John Legg 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Steven Miller 

Tony Christian 

Scott Holman 

Thomas Rickman 

Richard Hromin 

John Rock 

Hayes Lewis 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

7 

2 

Best Tm 

1:27.710 

1:27.445 

1:27.759 

1:30.573 

1:30.454 

1:30.209 

1:31.660 

1:32.126 

1:32.047 

1:33.131 

1:33.416 

1:33.535 

1:33.398 

1:33.596 

1:33.498 

1:36.583 

1:29.253 

1:41.035 

1:41.664 

1:39.484 

1:32.241 

Hometown 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Hedgesville WV 

Greencastle PA 

Alexandria VA 

Vienna VA 

Winchester VA 

Baltimore MD 

Derwood MD 

Leesburg VA 

Pasadena MD 

Falls Church VA 

Darnestown MD 

Bluemont VA 

Middletown MD 

Montgomery Village MD 

Taneytown MD 

Woodbine MD 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Chambersburg Pa 

Westminster MD 

Frederick MD 

Winchester VA 

Stroudsburg PA 

Cockeysville MD 

Alexandria VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

124039 

273967 

436032 

357888 

268897 

334766 

318799 

51457 

188386 

148516 

415019 

211443 

211356 

292224 

268597 

351913 

119694 

252273 

487254 

274213 

89691_1 

497593 

273006 

395920 

312506 

Make-Model 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1992 Nissan 240sx 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1987 BMW 325is 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1989 BMW 325is 

1990 Honda Civic 

1979 Porsche 924 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1976 BMW 2002 

1975 BMW 2002 

1975 BMW 2002 

1971 Volvo 142e 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1982 Porsche 924 

1989 Toyota MR2 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Fiat 500 

volkswagen rabbit 

1999 Mazda protege 

BMW 325 e30 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1979 Porsche 924 

Sponsor 

Motorsport Auto 

AFLAC 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Business Engineering Inc. 

ST3 Racing 

Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

European Service Centre 

Fry Guy Racing 

Fry Guy Racing 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

b&b mdr machine 

FreSoft, Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Motorsport Auto 

Carts and Cars 

GlowGirl Fibers, Christian Conservation Services 

Frederick Motorsports 

Tonys Import Repair 

RP Performance, VCF 

Jeff Wise Automotive 

Allianz 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of Race:17:42.577 

Provisional posted:  2:50 PM     Official Posted:2:40 PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

#36 lost 2 positions and 2 best lap times (GCR6.11.3) 

Printed: 4/8/2017 15:46:10 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.079 

Avg. Speed 

81.312 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.445 

Best Speed 

82.337 

Best Lap by 

17 - Mark A. Johnston 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 4 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 4 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:28:44 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/8/2017 13:10 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Provisional Results Race 1

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

8 

2 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

B-Spec 

ITB 

ITS 

B-Spec 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITC 

No. 

00 

17 

0 

7 

5 

91 

36 

69 

05 

50 

89 

95 

82 

61 

111 

87 

44 

02 

2 

22 

98 

07 

99 

52 

6 

14 

Name 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Mark A. Johnston 

Chuck Buczeskie 

Chuck DeHaven 

Marek Maciejowski 

Dave Fitzgerald 

Patrick Pegues 

Scott Holman 

Drew Strickland 

L Chuck Allard III 

Alton Fryer III 

Steven Monson 

Carl Fosler 

John Legg 

Carlos Schooler 

Stephen Beckley 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Jonathan Kinberg 

Wids Romeus 

Steven Miller 

Kevin Fryer 

Thomas Rickman 

Richard Hromin 

John Rock 

Hayes Lewis 

Tony Christian 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

9 

6 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:26.407 

1:26.530 

1:28.136 

1:30.434 

1:30.362 

1:31.348 

1:30.417 

1:30.950 

1:30.765 

1:31.817 

1:32.140 

1:33.092 

1:33.697 

1:29.424 

1:34.393 

1:36.520 

1:39.653 

1:34.188 

1:34.987 

1:43.506 

1:32.685 

Hometown 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Hedgesville WV 

Greencastle PA 

Winchester VA 

Vienna VA 

Alexandria VA 

Leesburg VA 

Frederick MD 

Baltimore MD 

Derwood MD 

Pasadena MD 

Bluemont VA 

Montgomery Village MD 

Woodbine MD 

Middletown MD 

Taneytown MD 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Darnestown MD 

Bowie MD 

Chambersburg Pa 

Falls Church VA 

Winchester VA 

Stroudsburg PA 

Cockeysville MD 

Alexandria VA 

Westminster MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

124039 

273967 

436032 

334766 

268897 

357888 

188386 

89691_1 

318799 

51457 

148516 

211356 

268597 

119694 

292224 

351913 

252273 

211443 

276476 

487254 

415019 

497593 

273006 

395920 

312506 

274213 

Make-Model 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1992 Nissan 240sx 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1989 BMW 325is 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1999 Mazda protege 

1990 Honda Civic 

1979 Porsche 924 

1976 BMW 2002 

1971 Volvo 142e 

1982 Porsche 924 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1989 Toyota MR2 

2010 Honda Fit 

1975 BMW 2002 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

2012 Fiat 500 

1975 BMW 2002 

BMW 325 e30 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1979 Porsche 924 

volkswagen rabbit 

Sponsor 

Motorsport Auto 

AFLAC 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Business Engineering Inc. 

European Service Centre 

Frederick Motorsports 

ST3 Racing 

Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Fry Guy Racing 

b&b mdr machine 

FreSoft, Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Motorsport Auto 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Arawak Motorsports; Apex Auto 

Carts and Cars 

Fry Guy Racing 

Tonys Import Repair 

RP Performance, VCF 

Jeff Wise Automotive 

Allianz 

GlowGirl Fibers, Christian Conservation Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:29:01.641 

Provisional posted: 11:45 AM      Official posted:12:50 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 4/9/2017 12:55:38 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.269 

Avg. Speed 

82.681 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.407 

Best Speed 

83.327 

Best Lap by 

00 - Jeffrey Lucas 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 4 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 4 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:15:31 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 10:45 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

DNS 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SSM 

No. 
44 
66 
98 
11 
63 
13 

197 
37 

101 
15 
2 

77 
24 
90 
21 
43 
88 
36 
96 
99 
22 
55 
71 
32 
69 
5 

74 
6 

61 
54 

182 
45 
26 
10 
64 
03 
97 
49 
70 
89 
23 
7 

84 
52 
72 
16 
27 

91 

Name 
Jedd Fahnestock 
Kevin Kopp 
Daniel Conway 
Richard Hromin 
John Hotz 
Payton Wilson 
Brian Henderson 
Jeremy Rutter 
Mhyar Alzayat 
Sergio Pena 
Marc Flitcroft 
Paul Wight 
Gene Clevenger 
Louis Interdonato 
Jonathan Murchison 
William Loomis 
Ryan Moran 
Daniel Hewes 
Patrick Sharkitt 
Peter Kaufman 
John Marlar 
Steve Kuhn 
Ana Broyles 
Scott ORourke 
Daniel Duncan 
Barry Brown 
Chris White 
James Roberts 
Richard Yura 
Michael Cohen 
Stuart Smith 
Scott Kuhn 
Eduardo Arispe 
David Biegert 
Hector Garrido 
Turk Petracca 
Kevin Rychlik 
Tom Ghan 
Harry Dugan 
Derrick Rychlik 
Anthony Touset 
Daniel Freeman 
Raymond Heath 
Chuck Kuhn 
Robert Clifton 
Nicholas Bruni 
Brandon Davis 

Scott Krzastek 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
9 
7 

Best Tm 
1:29.695 
1:29.671 
1:29.768 
1:29.729 
1:29.578 
1:29.433 
1:29.197 
1:29.668 
1:30.337 
1:29.880 
1:30.385 
1:31.242 
1:31.137 
1:31.268 
1:30.955 
1:31.273 
1:30.705 
1:30.965 
1:31.756 
1:31.352 
1:31.534 
1:31.286 
1:31.083 
1:31.596 
1:31.089 
1:31.553 
1:30.928 
1:32.117 
1:32.634 
1:31.883 
1:32.769 
1:31.452 
1:32.448 
1:32.125 
1:32.982 
1:33.386 
1:33.787 
1:33.098 
1:33.919 
1:34.271 
1:33.519 
1:34.975 
1:34.119 
1:37.378 
1:37.442 
1:29.681 
1:31.917 

Hometown 
Stephenson VA 
Great Falls VA 
Fredericksburg VA 
Stroudsburg PA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Winchester VA 
Fredericksburg VA 
Fairfax VA 
Arlington VA 
Winchester VA 
Berryville VA 
Oakton VA 
Parkville MD 
Manassas VA 
Sykesville MD 
Davidsonville MD 
Leesburg VA 
North Potomac MD 
Knoxville MD 
Potomac MD 
Sterling VA 
Sterling VA 
Winchester  VA 
Baltimore MD 
Fairfax VA 
Lorton VA 
Charles Town WV 
Mount Joy PA 
Fairfax VA 
Owings Mills MD 
Boonsboro MD 
Sterling VA 
Germantown MD 
Warrenton VA 
Woodbridge VA 
Gainesville VA 
Nokesville VA 
Elkins Park PA 
Wayne PA 
Gainesville VA 
Woodbridge VA 
Haymarket VA 
Mechanicsville VA 
Sterling VA 
Milton DE 
Arlington VA 
Glen Burnie MD 

Waynesboro VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

BRR 

Member_ID 
416250 
359310 
449675 
273006 
445857 
250683 
465061 
344256 
434929 
329039 
428112 
461124 
373413 
300699 
490238 
301787 
401189 
422634 
143919 
482445 
289311 
513903 
478768 
480611 
425025 
201662 
508297 
397904 
449854 
452581 
473892 
513594 
376133 
479527 
448558 
386235 
464831 
445988 
510699 
497733 
424912 
496808 
288889 
513564 
233629 
421116 
440525 

346075 

Make-Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda SSM miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda SSM 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata SSM 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MIATA 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata SSM 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 

1992 Mazda Spec Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 
MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 
RP Performance / VCF 
Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Convience Car Care, Performance Auto Works 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 

PAW, Monkey Butt Racing 
Hotztuff Racing 
coolman a/c Windsorcustoms 
Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 
Meathead Racing / Blackpoint Cyber 
RP Performance 
Kopp Motorsports 

Hotztuff Racing 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 
ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 
RP Performance 
Springfield Auto Body 
RP Performance 
Jim Roberts West Main Auto 
Vencore and Windsor Customs 
Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 
Osborn Park High School, Turk Inc, Tabaccology, Convennience Car Care 
RP Perfomance 
Windsor Customs 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 
RP Performance / Envirotex Environmental Services 
RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 
MEATHEAD Racing 
#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Weekend Warrior Racing, Tarmac Apparel 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time of Race:18:04.746 
Provisional posted:  3:40 PM             Official posted: 9:45 AM Su 
NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 
#15 loss of 2 best laps (GCR 6.11.3) dup 52 deleted 

Printed: 4/12/2017 7:21:47 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.115 

Avg. Speed 

79.650 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.197 

Best Speed 

80.720 

Best Lap by 

197 - Brian Henderson 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 5 SSM 

Grp 5 SSM Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:13:51 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/8/2017 01:40 PM 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Saturday Race-Revisd

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

66 

63 

11 

37 

98 

44 

15 

16 

2 

101 

77 

88 

36 

74 

90 

21 

55 

43 

54 

10 

91 

32 

71 

96 

24 

61 

70 

23 

45 

6 

182 

64 

84 

89 

27 

52 

03 

49 

26 

97 

7 

72 

69 

99 

5 

13 

22 

197 

Name 

Kevin Kopp 

John Hotz 

Richard Hromin 

Jeremy Rutter 

Daniel Conway 

Jedd Fahnestock 

Sergio Pena 

Nicholas Bruni 

Marc Flitcroft 

Mhyar Alzayat 

Paul Wight 

Ryan Moran 

Daniel Hewes 

Chris White 

Louis Interdonato 

Jonathan Murchison 

Steve Kuhn 

William Loomis 

Michael Cohen 

David Biegert 

Scott Krzastek 

Scott ORourke 

Ana Broyles 

Patrick Sharkitt 

Gene Clevenger 

Richard Yura 

Harry Dugan 

Anthony Touset 

Scott Kuhn 

James Roberts 

Stuart Smith 

Hector Garrido 

Raymond Heath 

Derrick Rychlik 

Brandon Davis 

Chuck Kuhn 

Turk Petracca 

Tom Ghan 

Eduardo Arispe 

Kevin Rychlik 

Daniel Freeman 

Robert Clifton 

Daniel Duncan 

Peter Kaufman 

Barry Brown 

Payton Wilson 

John Marlar 

Brian Henderson 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

12 

1 

20 

Best Tm 

1:29.296 

1:29.489 

1:29.620 

1:29.769 

1:29.727 

1:29.627 

1:29.695 

1:29.644 

1:30.352 

1:30.154 

1:30.694 

1:30.472 

1:30.730 

1:30.561 

1:30.642 

1:30.968 

1:30.780 

1:30.878 

1:31.377 

1:30.835 

1:31.147 

1:31.632 

1:31.320 

1:31.224 

1:31.580 

1:32.275 

1:32.358 

1:32.129 

1:30.970 

1:32.676 

1:32.407 

1:32.767 

1:32.664 

1:32.187 

1:32.547 

1:33.306 

1:32.670 

1:32.436 

1:33.124 

1:33.663 

1:35.000 

1:36.937 

1:30.802 

1:32.029 

1:31.764 

1:29.591 

1:38.249 

1:29.736 

Hometown 

Great Falls VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Stroudsburg PA 

Fairfax VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Stephenson VA 

Winchester VA 

Arlington VA 

Berryville VA 

Arlington VA 

Oakton VA 

Leesburg VA 

North Potomac MD 

Charles Town WV 

Manassas VA 

Sykesville MD 

Sterling VA 

Davidsonville MD 

Owings Mills MD 

Warrenton VA 

Waynesboro VA 

Baltimore MD 

Winchester  VA 

Knoxville MD 

Parkville MD 

Fairfax VA 

Wayne PA 

Woodbridge VA 

Sterling VA 

Mount Joy PA 

Boonsboro MD 

Woodbridge VA 

Mechanicsville VA 

Gainesville VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Sterling VA 

Gainesville VA 

Elkins Park PA 

Germantown MD 

Nokesville VA 

Haymarket VA 

Milton DE 

Fairfax VA 

Potomac MD 

Lorton VA 

Winchester VA 

Sterling VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

BRR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

359310 

445857 

273006 

344256 

449675 

416250 

329039 

421116 

428112 

434929 

461124 

401189 

422634 

508297 

300699 

490238 

513903 

301787 

452581 

479527 

346075 

480611 

478768 

143919 

373413 

449854 

510699 

424912 

513594 

397904 

473892 

448558 

288889 

497733 

440525 

513564 

386235 

445988 

376133 

464831 

496808 

233629 

425025 

482445 

201662 

250683 

289311 

465061 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 

1992 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda SSM 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda SSM miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1990 Mazda miata 

1992 Mazda Spec Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda MIATA 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance / VCF 

RP Performance 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

MEATHEAD Racing 

PAW, Monkey Butt Racing 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

Kopp Motorsports 

RP Performance 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Meathead Racing / Blackpoint Cyber 

RP Performance 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Weekend Warrior Racing, Tarmac Apparel 

ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 

RP Performance 

coolman a/c Windsorcustoms 

Vencore and Windsor Customs 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

RP Performance 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

RP Performance 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Osborn Park High School, Turk Inc, Tabaccology, Convennience Car Care 

Windsor Customs 

RP Performance 

RP Perfomance 

RP Performance / Envirotex Environmental Services 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

Springfield Auto Body 

RP Performance 

Convience Car Care, Performance Auto Works 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:32:56.312 

Provisional posted: 1:40 PM        Official posted:3:55 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

#197 to last place in class (MARRS SSM rules) 

Printed: 4/9/2017 16:04:59 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.065 

Avg. Speed 

72.863 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.296 

Best Speed 

80.631 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 5 SSM 

Grp 5 SSM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:01:23 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 11:30 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

3 

Class 

P2 

P2 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FV 

FE 

P2 

No. 

08 

31 

37 

61 

04 

75 

10 

50 

Name 

David Rankin 

David Gomberg 

Michael Rand 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Joe Marcinski 

James Kleinklaus 

Keith McDonald 

Ken Van Horn 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

1:19.410 

1:21.121 

1:22.854 

1:23.011 

1:26.312 

1:32.902 

1:18.789 

1:21.484 

Hometown 

Martinsburg WV 

Laurel MD 

Sharon CT 

Alexandria VA 

Stephens City VA 

Carlisle PA 

Ranson WV 

Powhatan VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

CNY 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

366028 

78801 

13314 

230187 

36360 

109942 

355346 

220874 

Make-Model 

2004 Van Diemen CSR 

2000 Cheetah SR1 

1975 Crossle 30F 

1978 Zink 10C 

1977 Royale RP24 

1993 CITATION FV93 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1997 amac amac lmd 

Sponsor 

The Family Doctor's Office 

Gus and Lucy 

PURPLE DRAGON RACING 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:16:29.923 

Provisional posted:  4:10 PM   Official posted:4:50 PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THISN RACE 

Printed: 4/8/2017 16:56:08 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.107 

Avg. Speed 

87.280 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.789 

Best Speed 

91.383 

Best Lap by 

10 - Keith McDonald 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 6 Wings and Things 

Grp 6  Wings and Things Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:44:17 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/8/2017 14:10 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Saturday Race 1

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

Class 

P2 

P2 

P2 

CF 

CF 

FV 

CF 

P2 

No. 

54 

31 

08 

37 

61 

75 

04 

50 

Name 

Keith McDonald 

David Gomberg 

David Rankin 

Michael Rand 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

James Kleinklaus 

Joe Marcinski 

Ken Van Horn 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

17 

4 

Best Tm 

1:16.296 

1:16.964 

1:19.058 

1:22.089 

1:21.644 

1:32.628 

1:26.896 

Hometown 

Ranson WV 

Laurel MD 

Martinsburg WV 

Sharon CT 

Alexandria VA 

Carlisle PA 

Stephens City VA 

Powhatan VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

CNY 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

355346 

78801 

366028 

13314 

230187 

109942 

36360 

220874 

Make-Model 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2000 Cheetah SR1 

2004 Van Diemen CSR 

1975 Crossle 30F 

1978 Zink 10C 

1993 CITATION FV93 

1977 Royale RP24 

1997 amac amac lmd 

Sponsor 

The Family Doctor's Office 

Gus and Lucy 

PURPLE DRAGON RACING 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:26:26.580 

Provisional posted: 2:15 PM  Official posted:2:45 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 4/9/2017 14:48:08 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.011 

Avg. Speed 

90.761 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.296 

Best Speed 

94.369 

Best Lap by 

54 - Keith McDonald 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 6 Wings and Things 

Grp 6  Wings and Things Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:46:58 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 14:00 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

2 

9 

10 

3 

4 

5 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T3 

T3 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

T3 

ITA 

No. 

02 

98 

01 

18 

38 

41 

57 

31 

3 

69 

168 

22 

68 

157 

7 

77 

86 

8 

97 

36 

78 

00 

5 

44 

127 

Name 

Dean Copeland 

Kevin Fryer 

Brian Henderson 

Moisey Uretsky 

Christopher Windsor 

Brent Simonson 

Christopher Collins 

Joel Gambino 

Steve Hunt 

Scott Holman 

Mark Liller 

John Marlar 

Michael Root 

Jeff Liller 

Chris Etridge 

Steve Wolfson 

John Hewes 

Lawrence Slivinski 

Keith Shugarts 

Donald Peyton 

Russell Lanning 

Justin Shepard 

Ben Selig 

Lev Uretsky 

Brandon Davis 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:24.585 

1:25.763 

1:25.253 

1:25.833 

1:25.552 

1:26.954 

1:28.895 

1:29.522 

1:28.461 

1:31.368 

1:32.577 

1:32.255 

1:33.964 

1:32.986 

1:35.097 

1:35.351 

1:36.309 

1:35.431 

1:37.121 

1:39.521 

1:36.562 

1:36.399 

1:36.143 

Hometown 

Bowie MD 

Falls Church VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

NY 

Thurmont MD 

Millersville MD 

Germantown MD 

Halethorpe MD 

King George VA 

Frederick MD 

Aldie VA 

Sterling VA 

Alexandria VA 

Thurmont MD 

Manchester MD 

Leesburg VA 

North Potomac MD 

Ellicott City MD 

York PA 

Sparrows Point MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Hampstead MD 

Arlington VA 

Brooklyn NY 

Glen Burnie MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

361132 

415019 

465061 

471189 

330405 

333804 

334311 

181754 

383692 

89691_1 

406680 

289311 

465497 

445323 

252302 

109456_1 

422632 

338423 

381504 

332255 

276765 

514776 

350419 

471187 

440525 

Make-Model 

2016 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2016 Mazda MX5 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Honda crx si 

2002 Dodge Neon 

Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda SSM 

1995 Dodge Neon 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1982 Mazda RX-7 

1984 Mazda RX-7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda Miata M5 

1991 Mazda miata 

Sponsor 

Copeland Motorsports 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda 

DigitalOcean 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

RP Performance 

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Frederick Motorsports /Winding Road 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

RP Performance 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

Driving Autism Awareness 

RP Performance 

AQUA Plumbing 

none 

shepard's service center 

Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 

Digitalocean 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:17:21.026 

Provisional posted: 4:35 PM    Official posted:5:10 PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES POSTED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 4/9/2017 16:39:32 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.977 

Avg. Speed 

82.995 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.585 

Best Speed 

85.121 

Best Lap by 

02 - Dean Copeland 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 7 ITA_ITR_IT7_SM5_SRX7_T3_T4 

Grp 7 Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:11:29 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/8/2017 14:40 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

10 

11 

12 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

T3 

T3 

ITA 

SRX7 

No. 

02 

38 

01 

98 

41 

3 

57 

31 

168 

69 

86 

127 

5 

157 

68 

77 

7 

00 

8 

97 

78 

18 

44 

22 

36 

Name 

Dean Copeland 

Christopher Windsor 

Brian Henderson 

Kevin Fryer 

Brent Simonson 

Steve Hunt 

Christopher Collins 

Joel Gambino 

Mark Liller 

Scott Holman 

John Hewes 

Brandon Davis 

Ben Selig 

Jeff Liller 

Michael Root 

Steve Wolfson 

Chris Etridge 

Justin Shepard 

Lawrence Slivinski 

Keith Shugarts 

Russell Lanning 

Moisey Uretsky 

Lev Uretsky 

John Marlar 

Donald Peyton 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

14 

18 

Best Tm 

1:24.682 

1:24.575 

1:25.090 

1:26.355 

1:27.753 

1:28.051 

1:28.258 

1:28.975 

1:30.535 

1:29.791 

1:31.527 

1:33.368 

1:32.716 

1:33.291 

1:33.844 

1:34.466 

1:36.363 

1:36.830 

1:34.251 

1:36.051 

1:37.469 

Hometown 

Bowie MD 

Thurmont MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Falls Church VA 

Millersville MD 

King George VA 

Germantown MD 

Halethorpe MD 

Aldie VA 

Frederick MD 

North Potomac MD 

Glen Burnie MD 

Arlington VA 

Thurmont MD 

Alexandria VA 

Leesburg VA 

Manchester MD 

Hampstead MD 

Ellicott City MD 

York PA 

Williamsburg VA 

NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Sterling VA 

Sparrows Point MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

361132 

330405 

465061 

415019 

333804 

383692 

334311 

181754 

406680 

89691_1 

422632 

440525 

350419 

445323 

465497 

109456_1 

252302 

514776 

338423 

381504 

276765 

471189 

471187 

289311 

332255 

Make-Model 

2016 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2016 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1991 Honda crx si 

1992 Mazda SSM 

1991 Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX-7 

1995 Dodge Neon 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1982 Mazda RX-7 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2013 Mazda Miata M5 

Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

Copeland Motorsports 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive 

RP Performance 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Frederick Motorsports /Winding Road 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Driving Autism Awareness 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

shepard's service center 

RP Performance 

none 

DigitalOcean 

Digitalocean 

RP Performance 

AQUA Plumbing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 29:37.334 

Provisional posted: 2:55 PM   Official posted:3:40 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

#78 to last in class (MARRS SRX7 rules) 

Printed: 4/9/2017 15:49:14 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.486 

Avg. Speed 

81.020 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.575 

Best Speed 

85.132 

Best Lap by 

38 - Christopher Windsor 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 7 ITA_ITR_IT7_SM5_SRX7_T3_T4 

Grp 7 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:24:59 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 14:45 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

50 

4 

11 

08 

30 

57 

05 

74 

54 

99 

13 

06 

171 

36 

29 

62 

23 

3 

81 

17 

Name 

Greg Cirillo 

Alan Olson 

Jisu Kim 

Pete LaMaina 

Steven Thomas 

Donald Privett 

Christopher Blough 

Joe Blanks 

Mike Thomas 

Steven Minkon 

Andrew Waldorf 

Kevin Gauntt 

Steven Spano 

Samuel Harrington 

Brian Vitz 

James Mills 

Richard Herman 

J Mark Wendling 

David Affeldt 

Stephen Smith 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:21.926 

1:21.726 

1:22.340 

1:22.003 

1:22.411 

1:22.267 

1:22.489 

1:22.210 

1:22.221 

1:23.116 

1:23.456 

1:22.558 

1:24.559 

1:24.726 

1:22.687 

1:28.929 

1:32.108 

1:23.418 

1:26.338 

1:26.484 

Hometown 

Rockville MD 

Centreville VA 

Staunton VA 

Sicklerville NJ 

Marlton NJ 

New York NY 

Warrenton VA 

Chesapeake VA 

Marlton NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Leonardtown MD 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Dryden NY 

Brooklyn MD 

York,Pa 

Middleburg VA 

Wayne PA 

Wharton NJ 

Ellicott City MD 

Reston VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NCR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

GLN 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

425513 

347704 

495156 

381754 

390169 

403017 

432329 

341933 

405469 

453027 

259085_4 

420661 

433994 

270961 

405902 

267992 

464505 

191864_1 

52363 

179162 

Make-Model 

1990 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SRF SRF 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf 

1985 Ford SRF 

SRF3 

2000 Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

Sponsor 

HCH Legal - Aviation & Business Law 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

ELMWOOD EYE CENTER 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:27:35.982 

Provisional posted:  3:40 PM   Official posted:4:10 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 4/9/2017 16:26:29 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.787 

Avg. Speed 

86.957 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.726 

Best Speed 

88.099 

Best Lap by 

4 - Alan Olson 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 8 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 8 SRF_SRF3 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:12:17 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 15:30 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

50 

4 

11 

08 

30 

57 

05 

74 

54 

99 

13 

06 

171 

36 

29 

62 

23 

3 

81 

17 

Name 

Greg Cirillo 

Alan Olson 

Jisu Kim 

Pete LaMaina 

Steven Thomas 

Donald Privett 

Christopher Blough 

Joe Blanks 

Mike Thomas 

Steven Minkon 

Andrew Waldorf 

Kevin Gauntt 

Steven Spano 

Samuel Harrington 

Brian Vitz 

James Mills 

Richard Herman 

J Mark Wendling 

David Affeldt 

Stephen Smith 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:21.926 

1:21.726 

1:22.340 

1:22.003 

1:22.411 

1:22.267 

1:22.489 

1:22.210 

1:22.221 

1:23.116 

1:23.456 

1:22.558 

1:24.559 

1:24.726 

1:22.687 

1:28.929 

1:32.108 

1:23.418 

1:26.338 

1:26.484 

Hometown 

Rockville MD 

Centreville VA 

Staunton VA 

Sicklerville NJ 

Marlton NJ 

New York NY 

Warrenton VA 

Chesapeake VA 

Marlton NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Leonardtown MD 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Dryden NY 

Brooklyn MD 

York,Pa 

Middleburg VA 

Wayne PA 

Wharton NJ 

Ellicott City MD 

Reston VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NCR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

GLN 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

425513 

347704 

495156 

381754 

390169 

403017 

432329 

341933 

405469 

453027 

259085_4 

420661 

433994 

270961 

405902 

267992 

464505 

191864_1 

52363 

179162 

Make-Model 

1990 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SRF SRF 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf 

1985 Ford SRF 

SRF3 

2000 Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

Sponsor 

HCH Legal - Aviation & Business Law 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

ELMWOOD EYE CENTER 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:27:35.982 

Provisional posted:  3:40 PM   Official posted:4:10 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 4/9/2017 16:31:24 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.787 

Avg. Speed 

86.957 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.726 

Best Speed 

88.099 

Best Lap by 

4 - Alan Olson 

MARRS 1  [#17-R-4814-S] 

Grp 8 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 8 SRF_SRF3 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:12:17 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/9/2017 15:30 

MARRS 1 / NeDiv Championship

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by
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